Exhibit 'A'

Parcel Identification No. (PIN): 145-2708-051-0985

Legal Description: Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map Number 14156 recorded in Volume 62 of Certified Survey Maps on Page 163 as Document Number 1431752 located in part of the Northeast 1/4 of the Fractional Northeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 27 North, Range 8 East, Village of Kronenwetter, Marathon County, Wisconsin.

Parcel Identification No. (PIN): 145-2708-051-0988

Legal Land Description: Of Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map Number 6849 recorded in Volume 26 of Certified Survey Maps on Page 42 as Document Number 970341. Except: CSM Number 6906 recorded in Volume 26 on Page 99 as Document Number 972876, Except: CSM Number 14156 recorded in Volume 62 on Page 163 as Document Number 1431752 located in part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Fractional Northeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 27 North, Range 8 East, Village of Kronenwetter, Marathon County, Wisconsin.

Parcel Identification No. (PIN): 145-2708-051-0987

Legal Land Description: Of Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map Number 6906 recorded in Volume 26 of Certified Survey Maps on Page 99 as Document Number 972876. Except: CSM Number 13780 recorded in Volume 60 on Page 157 as Document Number 1404121, Except: CSM Number 14156 recorded in Volume 62 on Page 163 as Document Number 1431752 located in part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Fractional Northeast 1/4 and part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Fractional Northeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 27 North, Range 8 East, Village of Kronenwetter, Marathon County, Wisconsin.

Parcel Identification No. (PIN): 145-2708-051-0989

Legal Land Description: Of the Southwest 1/4 of the Fractional Northeast 1/4, Except the West 417.42' of the South 208.71' thereof, Except the West 41.25', Except CSM Number 3808 recorded in Volume 14 on Page 106 as Document Number 834517, Except CSM Number 6836 recorded in Volume 26 on Page 29 as Document Number 969863, Except CSM Number 6849 recorded in Volume 26 on Page 99 as Document Number 972876, located in Section 5, Township 27 North, Range 8 East, Village of Kronenwetter, Marathon County, Wisconsin.